The Women’s Place
HERS Institute Alumni List
College of Arts and Sciences
	Last
	First
	Email
	Position
	College
	HERS Year

	Brueggemann*
	Brenda
	brueggemann.1@osu.edu
	Professor & RCL Vice-Chair
	College of Arts and Sciences
	2010

	Carey
	Anne
	carey@geology.ohio-state.edu 
	Professor & Undergrad Coordinator
	School of Earth Sciences
	2007

	Drake
	Simone
	drake.194@osu.edu
	Professor, Chair
	College of Arts and Sciences
	2018

	Garland*
	Martha
	garland.1@osu.edu 
	Vice Provost of Academic Affairs
Dean of Undergraduate Studies
Office of Academic Affairs
	College of Arts and Sciences
	2009

	Gill*
	Carolina
	gill.175@osu.edu
	Associate Professor
	College of Design
	2014

	Hadley
	Susan
	hadley.4@osu.edu
	Professor
	College of Arts and Sciences
	2013

	Haynie
	Dana
	haynie.7@osu.edu
	Professor and Director, Criminal Justice Research Center
	College of Arts and Sciences
	2019

	Kwan*
	Mei-Po
	kwan.8@osu.edu
	Professor, College of Public Health 
Professor, Geography
	College of Public Health
	1992

	Maas
	Martha
	maas.2@osu.edu 
	Faculty Emerita
	School of  Music
	1978

	McCorriston
	Joy
	mccorriston.1@osu.edu
	Professor
	College of Arts and Sciences
	2013

	Melsop
	Susan
	melsop.3@osu.edu
	Associate Professor
	College of Design
	2015

	Olesik
	Susan
	olesik.1@osu.edu
	Dow Professor
	College of Arts and Sciences
	2012

	Rottersman
	Ann
	rottersman.1@osu.edu
	Program Director
	College of Arts and Sciences
	2010

	Thomas*
	Cynthia
	applin.1@osu.edu 
	Dir-Professional Experience Pg, Natural & Mathematical Science
	College of Arts and Sciences
	2008

	Wu*
	Judy Tzu-Chun
	wu.287@osu.edu
	Associate Professor
	College of Arts and Sciences
	2013

	Williams
	Valerie
	williams.1415@osu.edu
	Associate Dean
	College of Arts and Sciences
	2015


College of Dentistry 
	Last
	First
	Email
	Position
	College
	HERS Year

	Devore*
	Cheryl
	devore.2@osu.edu
	Associate Dean  
	College of Dentistry
	1995/1996


College of Education and Human Ecology
	Last
	First
	Email
	Position
	College
	HERS Year

	Hinkelman*
	Lisa
	 hinkelman.1@osu.edu
	Professor
	College of Education & Human Ecology
	2009

	Kinloch*
	Valerie
	kinloch.2@osu.edu
	Professor, Director, and Associate Dean
	Teaching and Learning Administration & College of Education & Human Ecology
	2016

	Schultz*
	Jerelyn
	schultz.81@osu.edu 
	Dean
	College of Human Ecology
	1991

	Wyer*
	Jean
	wyer.6@osu.edu 
	Career Counselor
	College of Education and Human Ecology
	2010

	Zubieta
	Ana
	zubieta.1@osu.edu 
	Program Director, OSUE
	College of Education and Human Ecology
	2010


College of Engineering

	Last
	First
	Email
	Position
	College
	HERS Year

	Cowley*
	Jennifer
	Cowley.11@osu.edu
	Professor/Associate Dean
	College of Engineering
	2013

	Kleit
	Rachel
	kleit.1@osu.edu
	Associate Dean of Faculty Affairs and Professor of City and Regional Planning
	College of Engineering
	2015

	McDonald*
	Judith
	mcdonald.6@osu.edu
	Lecturer, COE EEIC Programs
	College of Engineering
	

	Mueller*
	Marianne
	
	Assistant Dean
	College of Engineering
	1987


College of Health and Rehabilitation Sciences

	Last
	First
	Email
	Position
	College
	HERS Year

	Cole
	Kristen
	cole.326@osu.edu 
	Senior Director Operations
	College of Health Sciences
	2018

	Wolf
	Kay
	wolf.4@osu.edu
	Dir. Health Sci & Med
Diet/Assoc. Prof
	College of Health 
and Rehabilitation
Sciences
	2011


College of Medicine

	Last
	First
	Email
	Position
	College
	HERS Year

	Fowler
	Lorri
	fowler.142@osu.edu
	Executive Director
	College of Medicine
	2016

	Frost
	Sue
	frost.73@osu.edu
	Assistant Vice President of Development
	College of Medicine
	2010

	Greicius
	Whitney
	greicius.2@osu.edu
	Assistant Director of IT Services
	College of Medicine
	2018

	Kaur*
	Balveen
	Balveen.Kaur@osumc.edu
	Associate Professor 
& Director of Research Relations
	College of Medicine
	2012

	Carnes
	Cynthia
	carnes.4@osu.edu
	Professor
	College of Medicine
College of Pharmacy
	2017

	Kennedy
	Melanie
	kennedy.7@osu.edu 
	Associate Professor-Clinical, Pathology
	College of Medicine
	1992

	Parris
	Deborah
	parris.1@osu.edu 
	Professor
	College of Medicine
	2010

	Pfeil
	Sheryl
	pfeil.4@osu.edu
	Associate Professor/ Physician
	College of Medicine
	2013

	Schumm
	Dorothy
	schumm.1@osu.edu 
	Professor Emerita
	College of Medicine
	1986

	Turner*
	Joanne
	turner.598@osu.edu 
	Professor
	SBS- Microbial Infection and Immunity
	2014

	Wallace
	Lorraine
	wallace.621@osu.edu 
	Associate Professor, URO Director
	College of Medicine, Office of Academic affairs
	2018


College of Nursing

	Last
	First
	Email
	Position
	College
	HERS Year

	Boyd
	Cheryl
	boyd.278@osu.edu 
	Adjunct Asst Professor
	College Of Nursing
	

	Salsberry
	Pamela
	salsberry.1@osu.edu
	Professor, Assoc Dir
	College Of Nursing
	2012


College of Pharmacy

	Last
	First
	Email
	Position
	College
	HERS Year

	Carnes
	Cynthia
	carnes.4@osu.edu 
	Senior Associate Dean, Professor
	College of Pharmacy, College of Medicine
	2017

	Kelley
	Katherine
	kelley.168@osu.edu
	Clinical Asst Professor
	College of Pharmacy
	2011


College of Social Work

	Last
	First
	Email
	Position
	College
	HERS Year

	Curtis
	Carla
	curtis.60@osu.edu 
	Associate Professor
	College of Social Work
	

	Davis
	Tamara
	davis.2304@osu.edu 
	Associate Professor
	College of Social Work
	2015


College of Veterinary Medicine 

	Last
	First
	Email
	Position
	College
	HERS Year

	Allen*
	Clare
	allen.1263@osu.edu
	Clinical Assistant Professor
Director, Educational Design and Systems
	College of Veterinary Medicine
	2011

	Anderson
	Maria
	anderson.1012@osu.edu
	Business Manager
	Department of Veterinary

Biosciences
	2010

	Burkhard
	Mary Jo
	burkhard.19@osu.edu 
	Associate Dean
	College of Veterinary Biosciences
	2014

	Sander*
	Jean
	sander.28@osu.edu
	Associate Dean
	College of Veterinary Medicine
	2001


Fisher College of Business

	Last
	First
	Email
	Position
	College
	HERS Year

	Tom*
	Betty
	
	Director, MBA Placement
	Fisher College of Business
	1985


Regional Campuses:

Mansfield:

	Last
	First
	Email
	Position
	College
	HERS Year

	Fisher
	Terri
	fisher.16@osu.edu
	Professor/ Assistant Dean of Mansfield campus
	College of Arts and Sciences
	2013

	Hight
	Donna
	hight.6@osu.edu
	Assistant Director, Chief Student Life and Retention Officer
	Department: Student Life
	2010


Marion:

	Last
	First
	Email
	Position
	College
	HERS Year

	Carroll
	Karen
	carroll.8@osu.edu 
	Business Manager
	Office of Human Resources 
	1992


Newark:

	Last
	First
	Email
	Position
	College
	HERS Year

	Borland
	Katey
	borland.19@osu.edu
	Associate Professor, Assistant Dean
	College of Arts and Sciences
	2010

	Brod
	Heather
	brod.3@osu.edu
	Director of Faculty Affairs
	College of Medicine
	2015

	Cope
	Virginia
	cope.38@osu.edu
	Associate Dean
	Department: English
	2014

	Jungers
	Melissa
	jungers.2@osu.edu 
	Associate Dean
	Newark
	2016

	Parrill 
	Jackie
	parrill.9@osu.edu 
	Director-00
	Newark- Human Resources
	2014


Administration/Staff:
	Last
	First
	Email
	Position
	Office/College
	HERS Year

	Andersen
	Lila
	andersen.43@osu.edu
	Library Operations Manager
	University Libraries
	2019

	Collier
	Alexis
	colier.1@osu.edu 
	Associate Provost Academic Affairs Admin
	Office of Academic Affairs
	2006

	Dodge*
	Cheryl
	dodge.2@osu.edu 
	
	
	2009

	Dodge*
	Georgina
	dodge.20@osu.edu 
	Assistant Vice Provost
	Office of Academic Affairs
	2009

	Fitzer
	Mona
	mfitzer@hr.osu.edu
	HR Strategist to the Vice Presidents of Human Resources
	Office of Academic Affairs
	2009

	Fowler
	Lorri
	fowler.142@osu.edu 
	Administrative Director
	Davis Heart & Lung
	2016

	Ginther
	Shannon
	
	Executive Director of Healthcare Transformation
	
	2014

	Hadley*
	Gay
	gayb@earthlink.net
	
	
	

	Hornsby*
	Eunice
	hornsby.1@osu.edu 
	Program Director, Organization & HR Consulting
	Office of Human Resources Organizational & Human Resource Development
	2008

	Ludwig
	Barbara
	ludwig.2@osu.edu 
	Faculty Emerita
	OSU Extension
	2004

	Markiewicz*
	Joanne
	markiewicz.1@osu.edu
	Director of Purchasing, Receiving and Stores
	
	1989

	Mathews-Mead
	Jamie
	mathews-mead.1@osu.edu 
	Director of MBA
	Career Programming
	2015

	McDonald
	Judith
	mcdonald.6@osu.edu 
	Coordinator-Field Experience, COE Financial Aid
	
	

	McDonald
	Julie
	mcdonald.319@osu.edu 
	Program Director
	Office of Human Resources Organizational & Human Resource Development
	2010

	Montano*
	Linda
	montano.3@osu.edu 
	Senior Director
	Office of International Affairs
	2016

	Oberrath*
	Karen
	oberrath.2@osu.edu 
	State Units & Training, Extension Business Office
	Extensions
	1985

	Simonson
	Richelle
	simonson.1@osu.edu 
	Director
	Facilities, Operations and Development
	2010

	Torres*
	Kristina
	torres.103@osu.edu
	Relationship Manager
	Office of Academic Affairs
	2012

	Tyler-Lee*
	Dawn
	tyler-lee.1@osu.edu 
	Assist VP –Community Relations
	Office of Academic Affairs
	2006

	van der Heijden
	Merijntje
	vanderheijden.1@osu.edu
	Director
	Urban Arts Space and Hopkins Hall Gallery
	2019

	Woods*
	Rochelle
	rwoods@umich.edu 
	Director Young Scholars Program
	Office of Diversity and Inclusion
	2015

	Wright*
	Mindy
	wright.7@osu.edu 
	Assistant Provost 
	Undergraduate Deans Office
	2009

	Yurcisin*
	Ann
	yurcisin.1@osu.edu 
	Director
	Office of Disability Services
	1985


*no longer at The Ohio State University (retired/has left the university) 
